

CS131/24
SATISH KUMAR Vs. OM PRAKASH MEHTO

24.04.2024

Fresh suit under Order XXXVII CPC is received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Ms. Kirti Singh, Id. Counsel for plaintiff.

It is submitted by Id. counsel for the plaintiff that the present suit be treated as an ordinary suit for recovery instead of suit under Order XXXVII CPC. Separate statement of Id. Counsel for the plaintiff has been recorded in this regard. In view of the same, the present suit is treated as an ordinary civil suit.

Let summons for settlement of issues be issued to the defendants on filing of PF/RC, returnable on 11.07.2024. Steps be taken within seven days.

(KAPIL KUMAR)
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
24.04.2024 sb