

CS131/24

SATISH KUMAR Vs. OM PRAKASH MEHTO

11.07.2024

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through V.C.  
Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Defendant was served on 05.06.2024, but till date no written statement filed. Counsel for defendant seeks time to file WS. Let the same be done as per law.

List for completion of pleadings on 12.09.2024.

Aashish Gupta  
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
11.07.2024