

CS 131/24  
SATISH KUMAR Vs. OM PRAKASH MEHTO

20.12.2024

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.  
Sh. Ajay Kumar Singh and Sh. Shubham, Ld. Counsel for  
defendant.

On oral request of defendant, previous cost of Rs. 1000/-  
is waived.

Part arguments on application U/O VII Rule 11 CPC  
heard.

Plaintiff seeks time to file some case law on the point of  
limitation in support of his case.

List on 07.02.2025.

Aashish Gupta  
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
20.12.2024