

CS 131/24

SATISH KUMAR Vs. OM PRAKASH MEHTO

04.07.2025

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through V.C.

None for defendant.

Re-notify for purpose fixed on 11.09.2025.

Aashish Gupta  
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
04.07.2025